
Convention Facility Development Fund
April 29, 2016 Distribution
Section 10(2) 1985 PA 106

2nd Qtr FY 2016 January 2016 Total
Revenue Adjustment April 2016

County Name Distribution Distribution * Distribution

Alcona $9,908 ($1,612) $8,296
Alger $10,373 ($1,503) $8,870
Allegan $102,392 ($15,123) $87,269
Alpena $36,153 ($5,303) $30,850
Antrim $32,167 ($4,973) $27,194
Arenac $18,868 ($2,750) $16,118
Baraga $8,327 ($1,194) $7,133
Barry $37,131 ($5,504) $31,627
Bay $106,636 ($16,352) $90,284
Benzie $25,703 ($4,008) $21,695
Berrien $200,719 ($29,872) $170,847
Branch $35,887 ($5,406) $30,481
Calhoun $178,585 ($26,306) $152,279
Cass $37,101 ($5,348) $31,753
Charlevoix $45,576 ($7,037) $38,539
Cheboygan $36,042 ($5,319) $30,723
Chippewa $46,580 ($7,138) $39,442
Clare $27,719 ($4,362) $23,357
Clinton $63,402 ($9,906) $53,496
Crawford $14,806 ($2,414) $12,392
Delta $37,137 ($5,830) $31,307
Dickinson $16,029 ($2,430) $13,599
Eaton $119,323 ($17,822) $101,501
Emmet $75,484 ($11,844) $63,640
Genesee $528,441 ($79,755) $448,686
Gladwin $19,457 ($3,035) $16,422
Gogebic $8,694 ($1,264) $7,430
Grand Traverse $181,065 ($27,441) $153,624
Gratiot $25,011 ($3,605) $21,406
Hillsdale $26,109 ($3,885) $22,224
Houghton $38,560 ($5,953) $32,607
Huron $34,272 ($5,324) $28,948
Ingham $382,722 ($57,073) $325,649
Ionia $36,911 ($5,623) $31,288
Iosco $39,197 ($5,452) $33,745
Iron $8,632 ($1,262) $7,370
Isabella $86,808 ($13,528) $73,280
Jackson $166,598 ($24,832) $141,766
Kalamazoo $352,316 ($53,432) $298,884
Kalkaska $17,950 ($2,601) $15,349
Kent $853,197 ($127,079) $726,118
Keweenaw $2,234 ($364) $1,870
Lake $12,725 ($1,965) $10,760
Lapeer $75,000 ($11,112) $63,888
Leelanau $31,245 ($4,816) $26,429
Lenawee $78,443 ($11,758) $66,685



Convention Facility Development Fund
April 29, 2016 Distribution
Section 10(2) 1985 PA 106

2nd Qtr FY 2016 January 2016 Total
Revenue Adjustment April 2016

County Name Distribution Distribution * Distribution

Livingston $230,979 ($34,030) $196,949
Luce $6,268 ($1,026) $5,242
Mackinac $28,258 ($4,219) $24,039
Macomb $1,666,376 ($246,755) $1,419,621
Manistee $31,268 ($4,591) $26,677
Marquette $77,258 ($11,769) $65,489
Mason $38,899 ($5,881) $33,018
Mecosta $48,882 ($7,491) $41,391
Menominee $13,582 ($2,096) $11,486
Midland $79,583 ($12,043) $67,540
Missaukee $9,658 ($1,492) $8,166
Monroe $167,676 ($24,960) $142,716
Montcalm $50,377 ($7,587) $42,790
Montmorency $12,847 ($2,049) $10,798
Muskegon $204,898 ($30,985) $173,913
Newaygo $37,371 ($5,661) $31,710
Oakland $2,647,024 ($392,630) $2,254,394
Oceana $23,040 ($3,407) $19,633
Ogemaw $25,739 ($3,859) $21,880
Ontonagon $6,115 ($891) $5,224
Osceola $15,405 ($2,419) $12,986
Oscoda $8,441 ($1,283) $7,158
Otsego $41,994 ($6,252) $35,742
Ottawa $266,459 ($39,546) $226,913
Presque Isle $12,385 ($1,883) $10,502
Roscommon $39,265 ($5,966) $33,299
Saginaw $242,027 ($36,400) $205,627
St Clair $169,924 ($25,705) $144,219
St Joseph $49,093 ($7,258) $41,835
Sanilac $27,095 ($4,107) $22,988
Schoolcraft $8,821 ($1,393) $7,428
Shiawassee $47,994 ($7,175) $40,819
Tuscola $28,296 ($4,172) $24,124
Van Buren $76,754 ($11,300) $65,454
Washtenaw $490,341 ($74,390) $415,951
Wayne $2,174,204 ($321,407) $1,852,797
Wexford $41,500 ($6,327) $35,173
Total $13,473,731 ($2,010,920) $11,462,811

*  The January 2016 adjustment distributions are to correct the fiscal year
    the revenues pertain to.  In the January payment, these amounts were
    accounted for as FY 2015 revenues.  However, after receiving additional
    information it has been determined that these funds should be booked as
    FY 2016 revenues.


